features
• Low dielectric loss at high frequency (high Q)
• Narrow tolerance of capacitance
• Excellent temperature characteristics
• High reliability and no polarity by single layer
ceramic substrate construction
• 0.10 - 1.3 pF available by 0.05 pF range
(HFC1005 series)

K
V Material Code
C 21.5±2.0
37.0±1.5
70.0±3.0
113.0±5.0
0±10
0±10
6±10
30±10
T
N
V
τr (ppm/°C)
εr τr (ppm/°C)
HFC1005TTTDR10 0.10
HFC1005TTTDR15 0.15
HFC1005NTTDR20 0.20
HFC1005NTTDR25 0.25
HFC1005KTTDR30 0.30
±0.015
±0.030
T
N
K
V
50 -55°C to +125°C
Part
Designation
Tolerance Code
(pF)
Material
Code
Operating
Temperature
Range
Rated
Voltage
DC (V)
Capacitance
(pF)
HFC1005KTTDR35 0.35
HFC1005VTTDR40 0.40
HFC1005VTTDR45 0.45
HFC1005VTTDR50 0.50
HFC1005VTTDR55 0.55
HFC1005VTTDR60 0.60
140.0±3.0 0±30H
160.0±4.0 0±30G
180.0±4.0 0±30S
HFC1005 Series (continued)
Material Code εr
B 200.0±5.0
260.0±5.0
0±30
0±60W
τr (ppm/°C)
HFC1005HTTDR65 0.65
HFC1005HTTDR70 0.70
HFC1005HTTDR75 0.75
HFC1005GTTDR80 0.80
HFC1005GTTDR85 0.85
HFC1005GTTDR90 0.90
HFC1005GTTDR95 0.95
HFC1005STTD1R0 1.00
HFC1005BTTD1R1 1.10
±0.050
H
G
S
B
HFC1005WTTD1R2 1.20
HFC1005WTTD1R3 1.30
W
W
HFC
high frequency ceramic capacitor

1
Capacitance
(pF)
10.1 10
10
HFC1410, 1608, 1610, 1612 Series
Q
10000
1
Frequency
(MHz)
1000500 1800
100
10
1000
Type: HFC1612VT1R0R05M50 (1.0 PF)
Q vs. Frequency
Self Resonant Frequency (SRF)
vs. Capacitance Value ESR vs. Frequency
E

50 -55°C to +125°C
Part
Designation
Tolerance Code
(pF)
Material
Code
Operating
Temperature
Range
Rated
Voltage
DC (V)
Capacitance
(pF)
HFC1410VTTE1R1 1.10
HFC1410VTTE1R2 1.20
HFC1410VTTE1R3 1.30
HFC1608CTTER10 0.10
HFC1608TTTER15 0.15
HFC1608NTTER20 0.20
HFC1608NTTER25 0.25
HFC1608NTTER30 0.30
HFC1608NTTER35 0.35
±0.030
V
V
V
50 -55°C to +125°C
HFC1608VTTER40 0.40
HFC1608VTTER45 0.45
HFC1608VTTER50 0.50
HFC1608VTTER55 0.55
HFC1610VTTER60 0.60
HFC1610VTTER65 0.65
HFC1610VTTER70 0.70
HFC1610VTTER75 0.75
HFC1610VTTER80 0.80
HFC1610VTTER85 0.85
HFC1610VTTER90 0.90
HFC1612VTTER95 0.95
HFC1612VTTE1R0 1.00
±0.050
±0.050 50 -55°C to +125°C
259KOA Speer Electronics, Inc. • Bolivar Drive • P.O. Box 547 • Bradford, PA 16701 • USA • 814-362-5536 • Fax: 814-362-8883 • www.koaspeer.com
Specifications given herein may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use. 3/10/07